Speed

Busto Battle 9

Busto Arsizio, Italy, 12 — 14 October 2018

Final Results Speed Slalom Senior Men

Qualif. Finals
Place Skater ID Name Country best time best time

1 1000120001497 Ranjbar Vakili Pedram AUT 4,562 4,849
2 1000910001439 Lissoni Alessandro ITA 4,677 4,862
3 1960910001513 Allegrini Matteo ITA 4,641 5,011
4 1990910001438 Degli Agostini Valerio ITA 4,493 4,993
5 1970910001471 Demuru Lorenzo ITA 4,490 5,136
6 1970910001470 Santoni Nicolhas Yuki ITA 4,503 5,049
7 1920910001509 Brivio Savio ITA 4,706 5,021
8 1990910006333 Vanucci Nicolas ITA 4,913 5,243
9 1991700000543 Cariero Gomez Alejandro ESP 4,442 5,584
10 1010910001440 Degli Agostini Lorenzo ITA 4,599 5,331
11 1970270000557 Rezende Borges Matheus ESP 4,604 5,407
12 1990670000432 Nicolao Ambroise FRA 4,612 5,462
13 1920910000201 Rosato Gian Marco ITA 4,715 -

14 1980910003470 Pavanello Francesco ITA 4,741 5,394
15 1990910000209 Zaghini Eric ITA 4,856 5,688
16 1890910001517 Piacentini Davide ITA 4,856 -

17 1980910002124 Notari Flavio ITA 4,939 -

18 1970910001469 Guslandi Lorenzo ITA 5,006 -

19 1960910003464 Carli Riccardo ITA 5,012 -
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20 1921700000536 San Honorio Calabuig Abel ESP 5,023 -
21 1010910001786 La Volpe Enrico ITA 5,186 -
22 1720910000657 Bartolucci Federico ITA 5,390 -
23 1951510000030 Kozhanovskiy Yuriy RUS 5,557 -
24 1951890001526 Repin Vladislav UKR 5,908 -
25 1740910005328 Bresolin Davide ITA DQ -
25 1970910001933 Lazzerini Marco ITA DQ -

Final Results Speed Slalom Senior Women

Qualif. Finals
Place Skater ID Name Country N e

1 2010670000437 Granjon Lily FRA 4,751 5,205
2 2930910000664 Rotunno Cristina ITA 4,669 5,413
3 2970670000586 Granjon Zoe FRA 4,980 5,431
4 2010910002405 Paoli Elisa ITA 4,997 5,421
5 2990910001448 La Volpe Laura ITA 4,770 5,656
6 2000910003479 Pavanello Giorgia ITA 4,959 5,679
7 2010910002143 Brivio Francesca ITA 5,216 6,148
8 2990910001504 Berti Gomathi ITA 5,227 5,498
9 2010910003478 Scaglia Elisa ITA 5,305 -

10 2960910001506 Bertelli Federica ITA 5,355 -

11 2980910002120 Orini Martina ITA 5,475 -

12 2010910001789 Pollastrini Chiara ITA 5,556 -

13 2991510000287 Shemyakinskaya Yana RUS 5,570 -

14 2971700001905 Banuls Garcia Mireia ESP 5,691 -

15 2010910002133 Lorenzetti Chiara ITA 5,888 -

Final Results Speed Slalom Junior Men
Qualif. Finals
Place Skater ID Name Country best time best time

1 1020910003465 Bianzale Alessio ITA 4,677 5,114
2 1020910002402 Confalonieri Samuele ITA 4,743 5,159
3 1020670000231 Menard Remy FRA 4,435 5,164
4 1020910000220 Pulcini Piercarlo ITA 5,173 5,326
5 1030670000434 Dayries Ethan FRA 4,739 5,807
6 1020910004057 Medda Filippo ITA 4,802 5,214
7 1030910004397 Isman Tommaso ITA 4,966 5,250
8 1020910004056 Nicotra Mattia ITA 4,994 5,342
9 1030670000457 Deniaud Ethan FRA 4,881 5,412
10 1060910005499 Vignoni Alessandro ITA 4,985 5,547
11 1040910003468 Cosentino Alessandro ITA 5,031 5,254
12 1040910003469 Maragna Mattia ITA 5,236 6,044
13 1020910004058 Carlini Emil ITA 5,252 -

14 1020910004055 Vanni Lazzari Tommaso ITA 5,269 6,022
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15 1030910003466 Galbiati Stefano ITA 5,296 5,165
16 1040910004059 Vietti Federico ITA 5,307 5,834
17 1061510000038 Shilov Timofey RUS 5,348 -
18 1050910005498 lafrate Andrea ITA 5,451 -
19 1060910006445 Picco Francesco ITA 5,454 -
20 1020910004881 Casini Mirko ITA 5,587 -
21 1050910005502 Ruvolo Simone ITA 5,592 -
22 1030910004067 Palazzesi Leonardo ITA 5,618 -
23 1050670002486 Dayries Liam FRA 5,618 -
24 1070910005500 Milani Gabriele ITA 5,876 -
25 1080910006444 D'adda Filippo ITA 6,026 -
26 1070910004882 Zuliani Gioele ITA 6,276 -
27 1071460000109 Smosarski Wiktor POL 6,318 -
28 1050910004883 Macchi Leo ITA DQ -
28 1030910001787 Silva Lorenzo ITA DQ -
Final Results Speed Slalom Junior Women
Place Skater ID Name Qualif. Finals
Country best time besttime
1 2050910003460 Pettinari Francesca ITA 5,148 5,425
2 2030910003471 Giarruzzo Pamela ITA 5,367 5,514
3 2020910000665 Romano Sveva ITA 4,607 5,414
4 2050910003567 Pasqualini Sara ITA 5,144 5,512
5 2040910001790 De Tomasi Sara ITA 4,959 5,686
6 2050910003474 Arosio Matilde ITA 4,997 5,705
7 2020910002403 Crippa Arianna ITA 5,051 5,712
8 2060910003480 Di Dio Giorgia ITA 5,176 5,769
9 2020120006348 Ranjbar Vakili Ariana AUT 5,123 5,719
10 2030910005060 Paolinelli Alessia ITA 5,276 6,423
11 2040910004407 Mete Alessia ITA 5,287 5,981
12 2030910003477 Didoni Martina ITA 5,349 5,884
13 2051910001452 Lean Alice GBR 5,372 6,324
14 2020910002397 Mozzali Sacha ITA 5,373 5,912
15 2051460000142 Gzyl Katarzyna POL 5,407 6,261
16 2020910002400 Bonizzoni Micaela ITA 5,407 5,958
17 2050910005424 Di Grazia llaria ITA 5,451 -
18 2020910002406 Paoli Sofia ITA 5,478 -
19 2070910000670 Coloprisca Giorgia ITA 5,567 -
20 2030910003473 Tomatis Alice ITA 5,596 -
21 2050910005437 Lencioni llaria ITA 5,644 -
22 2050910005496 Milani Giulia ITA 5,653 -
23 2060910005417 Bechelli Chiara ITA 5,654 -
24 2040910006447 Pacchetti Elisa ITA 5,662 -
25 2000910005061 Romani Giulia ITA 5,663 -
26 2051460001089 Brzezinska Zofia POL 5,723 -
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27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

2030910006443
2050910005426
2050910005420
2050910006395
2060910005425
2030910005438
2070910006442
2050910005428
2060910005491
2081460001391
2041460001104
2081460001388
2060830006028
2040830004624

Speed

Berra Emma
Doveri Virginia
Carmignani Giulia
Petrelli Sara
Doveri Rebecca
Leuci Francesca
Mastromei Francesca
Gonfiotti Michelle
Romano Aurora
Jeziorek Nadia
Lender Hanna

Piszczadowska Malgorzata

Kelemen Anna-Kiara
Som Petra Hanga

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
POL
POL
POL
HUN
HUN

5,743
5,776
5777
5,804
5,933
6,005
6,065
6,113
6,284
6,802
6,837
7,031
7,043
DQ
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Battle

Final Ranking Battle Senior Men

Rank ID Name Country
1 1990910001438 Degli Agostini Valerio ITA
2 1970910001469 Guslandi Lorenzo ITA
3 1970910001471 Demuru Lorenzo ITA
4 1970910001470 Santoni Nicolhas Yuki ITA
5 1000910001439 Lissoni Alessandro ITA
5 1010910001440 Degli Agostini Lorenzo ITA
7 1911700001473 Nelson Caro Carlos ESP
7 1851700001783 Guirao Carlos ESP
9 1951510000030 Kozhanovskiy Yuriy RUS
9 1990670000432 Nicolao Ambroise FRA
9 1990910006333 Vanucci Nicolas ITA
9 1010910001786 La Volpe Enrico ITA
13 1980910002124 Notari Flavio ITA
13 1871910002410 Kintrea Kieran GBR
13 1011700003487 Sena Inclan Nikolay ESP
13 1951890001526 Riepin Vladyslav UKR

Final Ranking Battle Senior Women

Rank ID Name Country
1 2951460000118 Hartmanis Klaudia POL
2 2970670000586 Granjon Zoe FRA
3 2010670000437 Granjon Lily FRA
4 2991510000286 Dubinchik Ksenia RUS
5 2990910001448 La Volpe Laura ITA
5 2971700001457 Fatmi Garcia Miriam ESP
7 2971700001905 Banuls Garcia Mireia ESP
7 2741890000587 Boiko Maryna UKR
9 2991510000287 Shemyakinskaya Yana RUS
9 2891510000043 Konyukhova Daria RUS
9 2000910000594 Morbidoni Camilla ITA
9 2970910000592 Munari Vittoria ITA
13 2010910002119 Santoni Corinne Makoto ITA

Final Ranking Battle Junior Men

Rank ID Name Country
1 1061510000038 Shilov Timofei RUS
2 1020670000231 Menard Remy FRA
3 1030670000457 Deniaud Ethan FRA
4 1020910002402 Confalonieri Samuele ITA
5 1020910004844 Rizzoli Riccardo ITA
5 1020910004056 Nicotra Mattia ITA
7 1021460001078 Krupa Nikodem POL
7 1040910004059 Vietti Federico ITA
9 1020910004055 Vanni Lazzari Tommaso ITA
9 1040910004066 Corvatta Luca ITA
9 1020910000220 Pulcini Piercarlo ITA
9 1020910004058 Carlini Emil ITA
13 1050910005498 lafrate Andrea ITA
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Battle

13 1090910004065 Romagnoli Filippo ITA
13 1040910004063 Cascio Valerio ITA
13 1071460000109 Smosarski Wiktor POL
17 1040910005501 Sebastiani Diego ITA
Final Ranking Battle Junior Women
Rank ID Name Country
1 2051510000045 Bogdanova Sofia RUS
2 2021510000049 Ivanenko Elizaveta RUS
3 2050910003460 Pettinari Francesca ITA
4 2051910001452 Lean Alice GBR
5 2061510001970 Komissarova Yulia RUS
5 2030910001788 Guslandi llaria ITA
7 2050910003474 Arosio Matilde ITA
7 2051460001089 Brzezinska Zofia POL
9 2030910003473 Tomatis Alice ITA
9 2081510000059 Zhukova Marina RUS
9 2061510000050 Torokhova Elizaveta RUS
9 2040830004624 Som Petra Hanga HUN
13 2040910001790 De Tomasi Sara ITA
13 2020910000665 Romano Sveva ITA
13 2020910002397 Mozzali Sacha ITA
13 2020910002403 Crippa Arianna ITA
17 2030910003477 Didoni Martina ITA
17 2090910005615 Luciani Viola ITA
17 2040910004407 Mete Alessia ITA
17 2060910005415 Azzetti Rebecca ITA
17 2030910005060 Paolinelli Alessia ITA
17 2081460001391 Jeziorek Nadia POL
17 2080910004075 Pirani Rebecca ITA
17 2051460000142 Gzyl Katarzyna POL
25 2081460001388 Piszczadowska Malgorzata POL
25 2070910004077 Tiroli Ambra ITA
25 2060910003480 Di Dio Giorgia ITA
25 2041460001104 Lender Hanna POL
25 2060830006028 Kelemen Anna-Kiara HUN
25 2040910004074 Palmieri Giorgia ITA
25 2080910004078 Vinciguerra Chiara ITA
25 2040910005447 Semprini Alessandra ITA
33 2060910005417 Bechelli Chiara ITA
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Classic

Final Results Classic Senior Men

Rank ID Name Ctry
1 1970910000000  Santoni Nicolhas Yuki ITA
2 1990910000000  Degli Agostini Valerio ITA
3 1970910000000  Guslandi Lorenzo ITA
4 1010910000000  Degli Agostini Lorenzo ITA
5 1851700000000  Guirao Carlos ESP
6 1990910000000  Vanucci Nicolas ITA
7 1000910000000 Lissoni Alessandro ITA
8 1911700000000 Nelson Caro Carlos ESP
9 1011700000000  Sena Inclan Nikolay ESP
10 1970910000000 Demuru Lorenzo ITA
1" 1951890000000 Repin Vladislav UKR
12 1871910000000 Kintrea Kieran GBR
13 1010910000000 La Volpe Enrico ITA

Final Results Classic Senior Women

Rank ID Name Ctry
1 2951460000118  Hartmanis Klaudia POL
2 2991510000286  Dubinchik Ksenia RUS
3 2991510000287  Shemyakinskaya Yana RUS
4 2010910002119  Santoni Corinne Makoto ITA
5 2891510000043  Konyukhova Daria RUS
6 2000910000594  Morbidoni Camilla ITA
7 2741890000587  Boiko Maryna UKR
8 2970910000592  Munari Vittoria ITA
9 2971700001905 Banuls Garcia Mireia ESP
10 2971700001457  Fatmi Garcia Miriam ESP
1" 2990910001448 La Volpe Laura ITA
12 2010910001789  Pollastrini Chiara ITA

Final Results Classic Junior Men

Rank ID Name Ctry
1 1061510000038  Shilov Timofey RUS
2 1020670000231  Menard Remy FRA
3 1030670000457  Deniaud Ethan FRA
4 1020910004056  Nicotra Mattia ITA
5 1020910004055  Vanni Lazzari Tommaso ITA
6 1020910004844  Rizzoli Riccardo ITA
7 1020910004058  Carlini Emil ITA
8 1040910004059  Vietti Federico ITA
9 1071460000109  Smosarski Wiktor POL
10 1040910005501  Sebastiani Diego ITA
1" 1040910004063  Cascio Valerio ITA
12 1050910005498 lafrate Andrea ITA
13 1090910004065 Romagnoli Filippo ITA
14 1070910004882  Zuliani Gioele ITA
15 1070910005500  Milani Gabriele ITA
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Classic

16 1060910005499  Vignoni Alessandro ITA
17 1040910004066  Corvatta Luca ITA
Final Results Classic Junior Women
Rank ID Name Ctry
1 2051510000045 Bogdanova Sofia RUS
2 2061510001970 Komissarova Yulia RUS
3 2021510000049 Ivanenko Elizaveta RUS
4 2030910001788  Guslandi llaria ITA
5 2061510000050 Torokhova Elizaveta RUS
6 2051460001089  Brzezinska Zofia POL
7 2081510000059  Zhukova Marina RUS
8 2050910003460  Pettinari Francesca ITA
9 2050910003474  Arosio Matilde ITA
10 2051910001452  Lean Alice GBR
11 2020910000665 Romano Sveva ITA
12 2030910003473  Tomatis Alice ITA
13 2040910001790 De Tomasi Sara ITA
14 2040910004407 Mete Alessia ITA
15 2081460001391  Jeziorek Nadia POL
16 2020910002403  Crippa Arianna ITA
17 2060910005415  Azzetti Rebecca ITA
18 2020910002397  Mozzali Sacha ITA
19 2081460001388  Piszczadowska Malgorzata POL
20 2051460000142  Gzyl Katarzyna POL
21 2030910003477  Didoni Martina ITA
21 2090910005615  Luciani Viola ITA
23 2041460001104  Lender Hanna POL
23 2080910004075  Pirani Rebecca ITA
25 2080910004078  Vinciguerra Chiara ITA
25 2070910004077  Tiroli Ambra ITA
27 2040910005447  Semprini Alessandra ITA
27 2060910003480 Di Dio Giorgia ITA
29 2040910004074  Palmieri Giorgia ITA
29 2050910005496  Milani Giulia ITA
31 2060910005491 Romano Aurora ITA
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Final Ranking Slides Men

Rank ID Name Country
1 1971700001796  Soler Cabafiero Pablo ESP
2 1001890005055 Kanygin Andrey UKR
3 1971700001487 Rubio Mesas Enrique ESP
4 1911700001473  Nelson Caro Carlos ESP
5 1970270000557 Rezende Borges Matheus ESP
5 1990910000209  Zaghini Eric ITA
7 1020910004057 Medda Filippo ITA
7 1921700000536  San Honorio Calabuig Abel ESP
9 1951510000030 Kozhanovskiy Yuriy RUS
9 1811570003566  Giovanelli Michele SMR
9 1990670000432 Nicolao Ambroise FRA
9 1040910003469 Maragna Mattia ITA
13 1020910002402 Confalonieri Samuele ITA
13 1020910004058  Carlini Emil ITA
13 1030910001787  Silva Lorenzo ITA
13 1740910005328 Bresolin Davide ITA
13 1040910004059 Vietti Federico ITA
13 1790910003341  Luppi Pietro ITA
19 1980910003470 Pavanello Francesco ITA
19 1050910004883 Macchi Leo ITA
19 1020910004056  Nicotra Mattia ITA
19 1070910004882  Zuliani Gioele ITA
19 1080910006444 D'adda Filippo ITA
24 1840910006446 Bertolin Stefano ITA
24 1050910005502 Ruvolo Simone ITA
26 1050910005498 lafrate Andrea ITA
26 1070910005500 Milani Gabriele ITA
Final Ranking Slides Women
Rank ID Name Country
1 2841510001481 Krykova Natalia RUS
2 2831510001483 Fokina Olga RUS
3 2961700003181  Zhu Muyuan ESP
4 2960910001506 Bertelli Federica ITA
5 2060910003480 Di Dio Giorgia ITA
5 2960910005446 Rosso Anna ITA
7 2051570004076 Guerra Maddalena SMR
7 2030910003473 Tomatis Alice ITA
9 2050910005424 Di Grazia llaria ITA
9 2930910003503 Pandiani Elisa ITA
9 2050910005428 Gonfiotti Michelle ITA
9 2020910005451  Temporin Camilla ITA
13 2010910002133  Lorenzetti Chiara ITA
13 2050910005496 Milani Giulia ITA
13 2050910005437 Lencioni llaria ITA
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Jump

Final Results Jump Men October 2018

Rank ID Name Country Best Jump
1 1971600005335 Dame Fall SEN 155
2 1020910003465 Bianzale Alessio ITA 135
3 1970910001471 Demuru Lorenzo ITA 130
4 1030910004397  Isman Tommaso ITA 125
4 1971700001796  Soler Cabarero Pablo ESP 125
6 1010910001786  La Volpe Enrico ITA 120
7 1840300004949  Nedyalkov Nikola BUL 120
8 1921700000536  San Honorio Calabuig Abel ESP 115
9 1990910000209  Zaghini Eric ITA 115
10 1010910001440  Degli Agostini Lorenzo ITA 110
11 1050910004883  Macchi Leo ITA 100
1" 1951510000030  Kozhanovskiy Yuriy RUS 100

Final Results Jump Men October 2018

Rank ID Name Country Best Jump
1 2000910003479  Pavanello Giorgia ITA 110
2 2020910002403  Crippa Arianna ITA 108
3 2010910002405  Paoli Elisa ITA 105
4 2010910002143  Brivio Francesca ITA 105
5 2040910006447  Pacchetti Elisa ITA 100
6 2020910002406  Paoli Sofia ITA 100
7 2050910006347  Pavanello Michela ITA 95
7 2841510001481  Krykova Natalia RUS 95
9 2010910003478  Scaglia Elisa ITA 90
10 2050910006395  Petrelli Sara ITA 90
11 2051460000142  Gzyl Katarzyna POL 80
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Page 10



	Speed
	Battle
	Classic
	Slides
	Jump

